
 
                  
 

Area 3 and 4 Provider: Pre-School Learning Alliance
CC Leader: Loscinia Smarth 020 8698 3800, loscinia.smarth@pre-school.org.uk 

 
Torridon Children's Centre, 103 Torridon Rd, Catford, SE6 1RQ, 020 8695 9648 
 
Bellingham Children's Centre, 109a Randlesdown Rd, Bellingham, SE6 3HB, 020 8695 6236 

School Run Children’s Centres
 
Clyde Early Childhood Centre Alverton St, Deptford, SE8 5NH 
CC Leader: Cathryn Kinsey 020 8692 3653, ccmanager@clyde.lewisham.sch.uk 
 
Beecroft Garden Children's Centre Beecroft Rd, Brockley, SE4 2BS 
CC Leader: Victoria Horner 020 8694 4958, vhorner2.209@lgflmail.org 
 
Downderry Children's Centre Shroffold Rd, Downham, BR1 5PD 
CC Leader: Emily Arnold 020 8695 5915, earnold6.209@lgflmail.org 
 
Marvels Lane Children's Centre Riddons Rd, Grove Park, SE12 9R  
CC Leader: Christine Turner 020 8851 2129, cturner18.209@lgflmail.org 
 
Kelvin Grove and Eliot Bank Children's Centre [Jointly Managed] 
Kelvin Grove Children's Centre Site, Kirkdale, Sydenham, SE26 6BB 
Eliot Bank Children's Centre Site , Thorpewood Avenue, Sydenham, SE26 4BU 
CC Leader: Jess Towlson 020 8613 0172, jtowlson@kelvingrove.lewisham.sch.uk 
 
Kilmorie Children's Centre Kilmorie Road, Forest Hill, SE23 2SP 
CC Leader: Regan Lacey 020 8699 7802, rlacey@kilmorie.lewisham.sch.uk 

Area 1 and 2 Provider: The Children’s Society   
CC Leader: Christine Fisher 020 8691 1777, christine.fisher@thechildrenssociety.org.uk 

 
Evelyn Children's Centre, 231, Grove St, Deptford, SE8 3PZ, 020 8691 1064 
 
Amersham Children's Centre, 75 Amersham Rd, New Cross, SE14 5AE, 020 8691 1777 
 
Besson Street Children's Centre, Besson St Gardens, New Cross, SE14 6QQ (contact Evelyn CC) 
 
Hatcham Oak Children's Centre, 29 Wallbutton Rd, Brockley, SE4 2NX, 020 7732 8803 
 
Heathside and Lethbridge Children's Centre, Melville House, Sparta St, SE10 8DP, 020 8694 1287 
 
Ladywell Children's Centre, 30 Rushey Mead, Ladywell, SE4 1JJ, 020 8690 6696 
 
St. Swithun's Children's Centre, Hither Green Lane, SE13 6RW (contact Evelyn CC) 
 
Manor House Children's Centre, Old Rd, Lee, SE13 6RW, 020 8852 5408 

Children’s Centres in the London Borough of Lewisham 
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